District Total

10487 Surveys

% Strongly % Acree % Disagree %Strongly
To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your students school? Agree ° A8 ? g Disagree
When | visit the campus, | feel welcomed, respected, and encouraged to come back. 52 44 3 1
School personnel keeps me well informed about my student's academic performance. 48 45 5 2
School personnel keeps me well informed about my student's behavior. 48 46 5 2
| feel comfortable talking to school personnel about my student. 50 46 3 1
| feel comfortable talking to school personnel about school concerns. 46 49 4 1
School personnel answers my questions. 47 48 4 1
School personnel provides guidance for families. 41 52 6 1
My student feels safe at school. 47 49 3 1
The school provides opportunities for me to volunteer. 26 58 14 3
The school invites me to attend or participate in school activities. 29 54 14 3
Teachers and staff members on this campus care about students. 47 50 3 1
Teachers and staff members on this campus want students to succeed. 51 46 2 1
The school places emphasis on providing students with appropriate instruction and intervention to
. . 44 51 3 1
ensure mastery of grade level academic skills.
The school provides enrichment that allows students to explore topics they are interested in. 41 54 4 1
Students have opportunities to use a variety of technology tools to gain knowledge and
demonstrate learning. 45 22 2
The school offers opportunities for students to participate in music or art. 46 51 2 1
The school offers opportunities for students to be involved in wellness and physical education 16 51 ) 1
activities (i.e. recess, PE, sports events).
My student is learning about options for college and careers. 34 54 10 2
% Extremel % Extremel
0 Likel v % Likely % Unlikely ° Unikel v
How likely are you to attend the following school events? y y
Family Events 43 50 7 1
Meet the Teacher/Open House 53 42 4 1
Student Academic Honors/Awards 62 36 2 0
Student Performances 60 38 2 0
Athletic Events 49 42 8 1
Grade Level Events 54 43 3 0
College Fair 46 47 7 1
Virtual Classes 38 47 12 3

Responses may not add to 100% due to rounding.




District Total

10487 Surveys

% Extremely % Very % Slightly % Not
To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes? Interested Interested | Interested Interested
With Testing Skills 39 44 13 4
Academics: [With Special Needs 38 41 10 10
Helping My |With Homework/Study Skills 44 44 9 3
Student |Manage Their Time 44 44 8 3
Monitoring my students progress/grades 52 41 5 2
Graduation Plans 52 38 7 3
Promoting to the Next Grade Level - Course Credit Requirements 52 39 6 3
Programs [Advanced Placement (AP/PreAP) Courses 46 39 10 5
Dual Credit 48 39 9 5
Credit by Exam a7 40 8 4
Importance of continuing education beyond high school 51 38 7 4
. L - . . 49 40 7 4
Understanding the timeline and process for continuing education beyond high school
CCMR Availability of College, University, Military Academies, Military Branches of Service, 46 37 10 6
and Technical Programs
How and when to apply for financial assistance/scholarships 53 36 7 4
How to help my student prepare for college entrance exams 54 37 6 4

Responses may not add to 100% due to rounding.




District Total 10487 Surveys
% Extremely % Very % Slightly % Not
To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes? Interested Interested | Interested Interested

Fitness 38 41 15 6

Mental Health 42 40 12 6

Nutrition 41 41 13 5

Health and [Growth and Development 43 41 11 5
Wellness |Child Abuse 35 34 15 15
Domestic Violence 33 33 17 17

Personal Safety 43 39 11 8

Self Harm 36 37 14 13

Bullying 45 36 11 8

Discipline at Home 40 37 13 10

Gang Awareness 39 35 14 12

Student |Preventing Substance Abuse 42 35 12 11
Behavior |Attendance 41 38 12 10
Communicating With Your Child 46 38 9 6

Internet Safety/Social Media 45 38 10 7

Preventing Teen Pregnancy 43 34 12 12

Adult Literacy 27 31 17 24

Career and Technical Certifications 36 36 13 15

ESL Classes 27 29 14 30

Your Adult [GED Classes 27 26 14 33
Learning [Internet Safety 34 34 13 19
Job Skills 35 35 12 18

Personal Finance Classes 36 35 14 16

Technology Classes 38 34 13 16

Responses may not add to 100% due to rounding.




What language do you prefer school functions,
district functions and workshops be presented in?
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Do you have transportation to attend

campus meetings/workshops?

Percent No, 8

Percent Yes, 92



Which day of the week is best for you to
attend school functions, district functions or
parent workshops?

1768

1651
1576

1147 What time of the day is best for you to
attend school functions, district functions,
883
or parent workshops?
2054
1707 1659
1444
# Monday  #Tuesday # Wednesday # Thursday # Friday # Saturday
862

713

5 I I

#6-8am #8-10am #10am- #noon- #2-4pm #4-6pm #6-8pm
noon 2pm

1577



To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your students school?

W % Strongly M % Agree M % Disagree M %Strongly

Agree Disagree
100
4
90
80
70 49
60
50
40
30
46
20
10
0
When | visit the School personnel School personnel | feel comfortable | feel comfortable School personnel School personnel My student feels safe
campus, | feel keeps me well keeps me well talking to school talking to school answers my provides guidance for at school.
welcomed, informed about my informed about my personnel about my  personnel about questions. families.
respected, and student's academic student's behavior. student. school concerns.

encouraged to come performance.
back.
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26

The school
provides
opportunities for
me to volunteer.

To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your students school?

The school
invites me to
attend or
participate in
school activities.

W % Strongly M % Agree M % Disagree M %Strongly

Agree Disagree
B a
46
50 51 51 51
54
a7 51
46 46
44 a1
Teachers and Teachers and The school places  The school Students have The school offers The school offers My student is
staff members  staff members  emphasis on provides opportunities to opportunities for opportunities for learning about
on this campus on this campus providing enrichment that use a variety of students to students to be options for
care about  want studentsto students with allows students technology tools participate in involved in college and
students. succeed. appropriate  to explore topics to gain music or art. wellness and careers.
instruction and they are knowledge and physical
intervention to  interested in. demonstrate education
ensure mastery learning. activities (i.e.
of grade level recess, PE, sports

academic skills. events).



How likely are you to attend the following school events?

B BE%Extremely m% Likely B % Unlikely ™% Extremely
Likely Unikely
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To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes?

W % Extremely ®% Very W % Slightly  ®% Not
Interested Interested Interested Interested

100

3
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90
80
70
44
60
50
40
30
44
20
10
0
With Testing Skills With Special Needs With Homework/Study Skills Manage Their Time Monitoring my students

progress/grades

Academics: Helping My Student



To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes?

W % Extremely ®% Very W % Slightly  ®% Not
Interested Interested Interested Interested
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Graduation Plans Promoting to the Next Grade Level Advanced Placement (AP/PreAP) Dual Credit Credit by Exam

- Course Credit Requirements Courses



To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes?

W % Extremely ®% Very W % Slightly  ®% Not
Interested Interested Interested Interested
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
Importance of continuing Understanding the timeline and  Availability of College, University, How and when to apply for How to help my student prepare
education beyond high school  process for continuing education Military Academies, Military financial assistance/scholarships for college entrance exams
beyond high school Branches of Service, and Technical

Programs



To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes?

B % Extremely B % Very m % Slightly ®% Not
Interested Interested Interested Interested
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10

Fitness Mental Health Nutrition Growth and Child Abuse Domestic Violence Personal Safety Self Harm
Development

Health and Wellness
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Bullying

To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes?

Discipline at Home

W % Extremely ®% Very

Interested

Gang Awareness

Interested

11

12

35

42

Preventing Substance
Abuse

m % Slightly
Interested

10

12

38

41

Attendance

Student Behavior

B % Not
Interested

Communicating With Internet Safety/Social
Your Child Media

Preventing Teen
Pregnancy



To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes?

W % Extremely ®% Very W % Slightly  ®% Not
Interested Interested Interested Interested
100
90 19
30 33
80
13
70
14
60 14
50 34
40 29 26
30
20
34
27 27
10
0
Adult Literacy Career and Technical ESL Classes GED Classes Internet Safety Job Skills Personal Finance  Technology Classes
Certifications Classes

Your Adult Learning



Elementary Total 3908 Surveys
% Strongly o o M %Strongly
To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your students school? Agree SR 0 (UREIIES Disagree
When | visit the campus, | feel welcomed, respected, and encouraged to come back. 61 36 3 1
School personnel keeps me well informed about my student's academic performance. 56 39 4 1
School personnel keeps me well informed about my student's behavior. 57 39 3 1
| feel comfortable talking to school personnel about my student. 59 38 2 1
| feel comfortable talking to school personnel about school concerns. 55 41 3 1
School personnel answers my questions. 56 41 2 1
School personnel provides guidance for families. 50 45 4 1
My student feels safe at school. 58 39 2 1
The school provides opportunities for me to volunteer. 33 53 11 3
The school invites me to attend or participate in school activities. 38 48 11 3
Teachers and staff members on this campus care about students. 58 40 1 1
Teachers and staff members on this campus want students to succeed. 61 37 1 1
The school places emphasis on providing students with appropriate instruction and intervention to
. . 54 43 2 1
ensure mastery of grade level academic skills.
The school provides enrichment that allows students to explore topics they are interested in. 49 46 4 1
Students have opportunities to use a variety of technology tools to gain knowledge and
demonstrate learning. 23 44 1
The school offers opportunities for students to participate in music or art. 51 46 2 1
The school offers opportunities for students to be involved in wellness and physical education 54 45 1 1
activities (i.e. recess, PE, sports events).
My student is learning about options for college and careers. 34 53 12 2
% Extremel % Extremel
0 Likel v % Likely % Unlikely ° Unikel v
How likely are you to attend the following school events? y y
Family Events 54 43 3 0
Meet the Teacher/Open House 66 32 2 0
Student Academic Honors/Awards 69 29 1 0
Student Performances 67 31 1 0
Athletic Events 59 37 3 0
Grade Level Events 64 35 2 0
College Fair 48 44 7 1
Virtual Classes 44 42 10 3

Responses may not add to 100% due to rounding.




Elementary Total 3908 Surveys
% Extremely % Very % Slightly % Not
To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes? Interested Interested | Interested Interested
With Testing Skills 47 42 9 3
Academics: [With Special Needs 47 38 7 8
Helping My |With Homework/Study Skills 52 40 5 2
Student |Manage Their Time 51 41 6 2
Monitoring my students progress/grades 58 37 3 2
Graduation Plans 52 37 7 4
Promoting to the Next Grade Level - Course Credit Requirements 53 38 5 4
Programs [Advanced Placement (AP/PreAP) Courses 49 38 8 5
Dual Credit 49 37 9 5
Credit by Exam 49 38 7 6
Importance of continuing education beyond high school 50 37 7 6
. L - . . 49 38 7 5
Understanding the timeline and process for continuing education beyond high school
CCMR Availability of College, University, Military Academies, Military Branches of Service, 45 36 1 8
and Technical Programs
How and when to apply for financial assistance/scholarships 51 36 8 5
How to help my student prepare for college entrance exams 51 36 7 6

Responses may not add to 100% due to rounding.




Elementary Total 3908 Surveys
% Extremely % Very % Slightly % Not
To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes? Interested Interested | Interested Interested

Fitness 43 41 12 4

Mental Health 47 38 10 5

Nutrition 48 39 10 4

Health and [Growth and Development 50 39 8 3
Wellness |Child Abuse 42 33 12 13
Domestic Violence 39 32 14 15

Personal Safety 48 37 9 7

Self Harm 41 35 12 12

Bullying 52 35 9 5

Discipline at Home 47 37 9 7

Gang Awareness 45 32 12 10

Student |Preventing Substance Abuse 47 33 11 10
Behavior |Attendance 46 35 10 9
Communicating With Your Child 52 37 7 4

Internet Safety/Social Media 50 37 8 5

Preventing Teen Pregnancy 46 32 10 12

Adult Literacy 32 30 16 22

Career and Technical Certifications 39 33 12 15

ESL Classes 32 28 13 28

Your Adult [GED Classes 31 25 12 32
Learning [Internet Safety 39 32 12 17
Job Skills 39 33 11 18

Personal Finance Classes 40 34 12 15

Technology Classes 41 32 11 15

Responses may not add to 100% due to rounding.




What language do you prefer school functions,
district functions and workshops be presented in?
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Do you have transportation to attend

campus meetings/workshops?

Percent No, 9

Percent Yes, 91



Which day of the week is best for you to
attend school functions, district functions or

parent workshops?

705

637
588

415

325

#Monday  #Tuesday # Wednesday # Thursday # Friday

499

# Saturday

What time of the day is best for you to

attend school functions, district functions,
or parent workshops?

823
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81

#6-8am #8-10am #10am -
noon
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#noon- #2-4pm #4-6pm
2pm

456

#6-8 pm



To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your students school?

W % Strongly M % Agree M % Disagree M %Strongly

Agree Disagree
100
3
90
80
41
70
60
50
40
30
55
20
10
0
When | visit the School personnel School personnel | feel comfortable | feel comfortable School personnel School personnel My student feels safe
campus, | feel keeps me well keeps me well talking to school talking to school answers my provides guidance for at school.
welcomed, informed about my informed about my personnel about my  personnel about questions. families.
respected, and student's academic  student's behavior. student. school concerns.

encouraged to come performance.
back.



To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your students school?

W % Strongly M % Agree M % Disagree M %Strongly

Agree Disagree
100
2 a
90 11
80
40
46
46
70
48
60
50
40
30 58
49 e
10
0
The school The school Teachers and Teachers and The school places  The school Students have The school offers The school offers My student is
provides invitesmeto  staff members staff members  emphasis on provides opportunities to opportunities for opportunities for learning about
opportunities for attend or on this campus on this campus providing enrichment that use a variety of students to students to be options for
me to volunteer. participate in care about  want studentsto students with allows students technology tools participate in involved in college and
school activities. students. succeed. appropriate  to explore topics to gain music or art. wellness and careers.
instruction and they are knowledge and physical
interventionto  interested in. demonstrate education
ensure mastery learning. activities (i.e.
of grade level recess, PE, sports

academic skills. events).



How likely are you to attend the following school events?

B BE%Extremely m% Likely B % Unlikely ™% Extremely
Likely Unikely

100

)
»

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10
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Teacher/Open House  Honors/Awards Performances



To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes?

W % Extremely ®% Very W % Slightly  ®% Not
Interested Interested Interested Interested
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With Testing Skills With Special Needs With Homework/Study Skills Manage Their Time Monitoring my students
progress/grades

Academics: Helping My Student



To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes?

W % Extremely ®% Very W % Slightly  ®% Not
Interested Interested Interested Interested
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Graduation Plans Promoting to the Next Grade Level Advanced Placement (AP/PreAP) Dual Credit Credit by Exam

- Course Credit Requirements Courses



To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes?

W % Extremely ®% Very W % Slightly  ®% Not
Interested Interested Interested Interested
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
Importance of continuing Understanding the timeline and  Availability of College, University, How and when to apply for How to help my student prepare
education beyond high school  process for continuing education Military Academies, Military financial assistance/scholarships for college entrance exams
beyond high school Branches of Service, and Technical

Programs



To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes?

B % Extremely B % Very m % Slightly ®% Not
Interested Interested Interested Interested
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Fitness Mental Health Nutrition Growth and Child Abuse Domestic Violence Personal Safety Self Harm

Development

Health and Wellness



To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes?

W % Extremely ®% Very W % Slightly  ®% Not
Interested Interested Interested Interested
100
10
10 ?
90
11 10
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80
70
33 35
50
40
30
45 47 46
20
10
0
Bullying Discipline at Home Gang Awareness  Preventing Substance Attendance Communicating With Internet Safety/Social  Preventing Teen
Abuse Your Child Media Pregnancy

Student Behavior



To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes?

W % Extremely ®% Very W % Slightly  ®% Not
Interested Interested Interested Interested
100
90 17
28
32
80
12
70
13
12
60
32
50
28
25
40
30
20 39
32 31
10
0
Adult Literacy Career and Technical ESL Classes GED Classes Internet Safety Job Skills Personal Finance  Technology Classes
Certifications Classes

Your Adult Learning



Middle School Total

1553 Surveys

% Strongly % Acree % Disagree %Strongly
To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your students school? Agree ° A8 ? g Disagree
When | visit the campus, | feel welcomed, respected, and encouraged to come back. 52 44 3 1
School personnel keeps me well informed about my student's academic performance. 47 46 5 2
School personnel keeps me well informed about my student's behavior. 48 46 5 1
| feel comfortable talking to school personnel about my student. 50 46 3 1
| feel comfortable talking to school personnel about school concerns. 46 49 4 1
School personnel answers my questions. 47 48 4 1
School personnel provides guidance for families. 40 52 7 1
My student feels safe at school. 46 49 4 1
The school provides opportunities for me to volunteer. 24 58 16 2
The school invites me to attend or participate in school activities. 30 54 13 2
Teachers and staff members on this campus care about students. 48 49 3 1
Teachers and staff members on this campus want students to succeed. 53 44 2 1
The school places emphasis on providing students with appropriate instruction and intervention to
L 45 50 4 1
ensure mastery of grade level academic skills.
The school provides enrichment that allows students to explore topics they are interested in. 41 54 4 1
Students have opportunities to use a variety of technology tools to gain knowledge and
demonstrate learning. 45 22 2
The school offers opportunities for students to participate in music or art. 52 46 1 1
The school offers opportunities for students to be involved in wellness and physical education 48 50 1 1
activities (i.e. recess, PE, sports events).
My student is learning about options for college and careers. 32 55 11 2
% Extremel % Extremel
0 Likel v % Likely % Unlikely ° Unikel v
How likely are you to attend the following school events? y y
Family Events 41 51 7 1
Meet the Teacher/Open House 54 42 3 1
Student Academic Honors/Awards 61 37 2 0
Student Performances 60 37 2 0
Athletic Events 48 44 7 1
Grade Level Events 55 41 3 1
College Fair 43 50 6 1
Virtual Classes 37 48 12 3

Responses may not add to 100% due to rounding.




Middle School Total

1553 Surveys

% Extremely % Very % Slightly % Not
To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes? Interested Interested | Interested Interested
With Testing Skills 39 45 12 4
Academics: [With Special Needs 39 40 11 10
Helping My |With Homework/Study Skills 45 44 8 3
Student |Manage Their Time 44 45 9 3
Monitoring my students progress/grades 54 39 5 2
Graduation Plans 51 39 8 3
Promoting to the Next Grade Level - Course Credit Requirements 52 40 5 2
Programs [Advanced Placement (AP/PreAP) Courses 47 41 8 4
Dual Credit 48 40 8 3
Credit by Exam 47 41 8 3
Importance of continuing education beyond high school 51 38 7 3
. L - . . 49 40 7 3
Understanding the timeline and process for continuing education beyond high school
CCMR Availability of College, University, Military Academies, Military Branches of Service, 47 38 1 c
and Technical Programs
How and when to apply for financial assistance/scholarships 54 36 7 3
How to help my student prepare for college entrance exams 54 37 6 2

Responses may not add to 100% due to rounding.




Middle School Total 1553 Surveys
% Extremely % Very % Slightly % Not
To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes? Interested Interested | Interested Interested

Fitness 38 41 16 5

Mental Health 43 39 12 6

Nutrition 41 41 13 5

Health and [Growth and Development 43 42 10 5
Wellness |Child Abuse 36 35 15 15
Domestic Violence 34 32 17 17

Personal Safety 43 38 11 9

Self Harm 36 37 14 13

Bullying 46 35 12 8

Discipline at Home 41 36 14 10

Gang Awareness 40 35 13 11

Student |Preventing Substance Abuse 44 35 11 10
Behavior |Attendance 42 37 11 10
Communicating With Your Child 49 38 8 6

Internet Safety/Social Media 49 37 9 5

Preventing Teen Pregnancy 45 33 12 10

Adult Literacy 27 32 17 23

Career and Technical Certifications 35 40 11 14

ESL Classes 28 28 14 30

Your Adult [GED Classes 29 26 13 32
Learning [Internet Safety 37 34 11 17
Job Skills 36 35 12 18

Personal Finance Classes 36 36 14 14

Technology Classes 38 35 13 14

Responses may not add to 100% due to rounding.




What language do you prefer school functions,
district functions and workshops be presented in?
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Do you have transportation to attend
campus meetings/workshops?

Percent No, 8

Percent Yes, 92



Which day of the week is best for you to
attend school functions, district functions or
parent workshops?

256
244 242 247

183

131

# Monday  #Tuesday # Wednesday # Thursday # Friday # Saturday

What time of the day is best for you to

attend school functions, district functions,
or parent workshops?

338

203

19

#6-8am #8-10am #10am -
noon

127

#noon -
2pm

270

98

#2-4pm #4-6pm

259

#6-8 pm



To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your students school?

W % Strongly M % Agree M % Disagree M %Strongly

Agree Disagree
100
4
90
80
70 49
60
50
40
30
46
20
10
0
When | visit the School personnel School personnel | feel comfortable | feel comfortable School personnel School personnel My student feels safe
campus, | feel keeps me well keeps me well talking to school talking to school answers my provides guidance for at school.
welcomed, informed about my informed about my personnel about my  personnel about questions. families.
respected, and student's academic  student's behavior. student. school concerns.

encouraged to come performance.
back.
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The school
provides
opportunities for
me to volunteer.

To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your students school?

The school
invites me to
attend or
participate in
school activities.

W % Strongly M % Agree M % Disagree M %Strongly

Agree Disagree
3 a ] ]
49 50
54
48 48
41
Teachers and Teachers and The school places  The school Students have The school offers The school offers My student is
staff members  staff members emphasis on provides opportunities to opportunities for opportunities for learning about
on this campus on this campus providing enrichment that use a variety of students to students to be options for
care about  want studentsto students with allows students technology tools participate in involved in college and
students. succeed. appropriate  to explore topics to gain music or art. wellness and careers.
instruction and they are knowledge and physical
interventionto  interested in. demonstrate education
ensure mastery learning. activities (i.e.
of grade level recess, PE, sports

academic skills. events).
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Meet the
Teacher/Open House  Honors/Awards Performances

How likely are you to attend the following school events?

B BE%Extremely m% Likely B % Unlikely ™% Extremely

Likely Unikely
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To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes?

W % Extremely ®% Very W % Slightly  ®% Not
Interested Interested Interested Interested
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With Testing Skills With Special Needs With Homework/Study Skills Manage Their Time Monitoring my students
progress/grades

Academics: Helping My Student



To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes?

W % Extremely ®% Very W % Slightly  ®% Not
Interested Interested Interested Interested
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Graduation Plans Promoting to the Next Grade Level Advanced Placement (AP/PreAP) Dual Credit Credit by Exam

- Course Credit Requirements Courses



To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes?

W % Extremely ®% Very W % Slightly  ®% Not
Interested Interested Interested Interested
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
Importance of continuing Understanding the timeline and  Availability of College, University, How and when to apply for How to help my student prepare
education beyond high school  process for continuing education Military Academies, Military financial assistance/scholarships for college entrance exams
beyond high school Branches of Service, and Technical

Programs



To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes?

B % Extremely B % Very m % Slightly ®% Not
Interested Interested Interested Interested
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To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes?

W % Extremely ®% Very W % Slightly  ®% Not
Interested Interested Interested Interested
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Bullying Discipline at Home Gang Awareness  Preventing Substance Attendance Communicating With Internet Safety/Social  Preventing Teen
Abuse Your Child Media Pregnancy

Student Behavior



To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes?

W % Extremely ®% Very W % Slightly  ®% Not
Interested Interested Interested Interested
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Adult Literacy Career and Technical ESL Classes GED Classes Internet Safety Job Skills Personal Finance  Technology Classes
Certifications Classes

Your Adult Learning



Intermediate Total

1698 Surveys

% Strongly % Acree % Disagree %Strongly
To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your students school? Agree ° A8 ? g Disagree
When | visit the campus, | feel welcomed, respected, and encouraged to come back. 44 50 4 2
School personnel keeps me well informed about my student's academic performance. 41 51 5 2
School personnel keeps me well informed about my student's behavior. 43 50 5 2
| feel comfortable talking to school personnel about my student. 43 51 4 2
| feel comfortable talking to school personnel about school concerns. 38 55 5 2
School personnel answers my questions. 41 54 4 1
School personnel provides guidance for families. 33 58 7 2
My student feels safe at school. 39 55 5 2
The school provides opportunities for me to volunteer. 20 61 16 3
The school invites me to attend or participate in school activities. 23 59 15 3
Teachers and staff members on this campus care about students. 38 57 4 1
Teachers and staff members on this campus want students to succeed. 46 50 3 1
The school places emphasis on providing students with appropriate instruction and intervention to
L 38 57 4 1
ensure mastery of grade level academic skills.
The school provides enrichment that allows students to explore topics they are interested in. 34 60 5 1
Students have opportunities to use a variety of technology tools to gain knowledge and
demonstrate learning. 38 28 3
The school offers opportunities for students to participate in music or art. 43 54 2 1
The school offers opportunities for students to be involved in wellness and physical education 43 55 ) 1
activities (i.e. recess, PE, sports events).
My student is learning about options for college and careers. 34 56 8 2
% Extremel % Extremel
0 Likel v % Likely % Unlikely ° Unikel v
How likely are you to attend the following school events? y y
Family Events 35 55 10 1
Meet the Teacher/Open House 47 47 6 0
Student Academic Honors/Awards 55 42 3 0
Student Performances 53 43 3 0
Athletic Events 42 46 10 1
Grade Level Events 48 47 5 0
College Fair 45 47 7 1
Virtual Classes 35 50 12 2

Responses may not add to 100% due to rounding.




Intermediate Total

1698 Surveys

% Extremely % Very % Slightly % Not
To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes? Interested Interested | Interested Interested
With Testing Skills 36 47 13 3
Academics: [With Special Needs 36 44 10 10
Helping My |With Homework/Study Skills 42 46 9 3
Student |Manage Their Time 42 47 9 2
Monitoring my students progress/grades 50 43 5 1
Graduation Plans 51 43 5 1
Promoting to the Next Grade Level - Course Credit Requirements 52 41 5 1
Programs [Advanced Placement (AP/PreAP) Courses 47 41 9 3
Dual Credit 50 40 7 3
Credit by Exam 50 41 7 2
Importance of continuing education beyond high school 53 40 6 2
. L - . . 51 42 6 2
Understanding the timeline and process for continuing education beyond high school
CCMR Availability of College, University, Military Academies, Military Branches of Service, 47 39 10 4
and Technical Programs
How and when to apply for financial assistance/scholarships 55 39 6 1
How to help my student prepare for college entrance exams 56 38 5 2

Responses may not add to 100% due to rounding.




Intermediate Total

1698 Surveys

% Extremely % Very % Slightly % Not
To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes? Interested Interested | Interested Interested

Fitness 36 44 15 5

Mental Health 42 42 11 5

Nutrition 41 43 12 5

Health and [Growth and Development 41 43 12 4
Wellness |Child Abuse 33 36 15 16
Domestic Violence 31 36 16 18

Personal Safety 43 40 11 6

Self Harm 35 39 14 12

Bullying 44 39 10 8

Discipline at Home 37 39 14 10

Gang Awareness 38 38 14 11

Student |Preventing Substance Abuse 42 37 11 10
Behavior |Attendance 39 41 12 8
Communicating With Your Child 45 40 9 6

Internet Safety/Social Media 45 39 9 6

Preventing Teen Pregnancy 45 34 10 10

Adult Literacy 25 33 19 23

Career and Technical Certifications 35 38 14 14

ESL Classes 26 31 15 29

Your Adult [GED Classes 26 28 14 31
Learning [Internet Safety 33 37 12 18
Job Skills 33 37 12 17

Personal Finance Classes 33 37 14 16

Technology Classes 36 35 14 15

Responses may not add to 100% due to rounding.




What language do you prefer school functions,
district functions and workshops be presented in?
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Do you have transportation to attend
campus meetings/workshops?

Percent No, 7

Percent Yes, 93



Which day of the week is best for you to
attend school functions, district functions or

256

# Monday

parent workshops?

299
175
I 131

# Tuesday # Wednesday # Thursday

272 271

What time of the day is best for you to
attend school functions, district functions,
or parent workshops?

338
288
# Friday # Saturday 216
138
113
33 I

#6-8am #8-10am #10am- #noon- #2-4pm #4-6pm #6-8pm
noon 2pm

278



To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your students school?

W % Strongly M % Agree M % Disagree M %Strongly

Agree Disagree
100 2
4
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80
70
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50
40
30
20 43
10
0
When | visit the School personnel School personnel | feel comfortable | feel comfortable School personnel School personnel My student feels safe
campus, | feel keeps me well keeps me well talking to school talking to school answers my provides guidance for at school.
welcomed, informed about my informed about my personnel about my  personnel about questions. families.
respected, and student's academic student's behavior. student. school concerns.

encouraged to come performance.
back.
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To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your students school?

The school
provides
opportunities for
me to volunteer.

3

15
59
23

The school
invites me to
attend or
participate in
school activities.

B %Strongly
Disagree

3 2

8
58

56
38

34

B % Strongly B % Agree
Agree

) )
57 57
38 38

B % Disagree

Teachers and Teachers and The school places  The school Students have The school offers The school offers My student is
staff members  staff members  emphasis on provides opportunities to opportunities for opportunities for learning about
on this campus on this campus providing enrichment that use a variety of students to students to be options for

care about  want studentsto students with allows students technology tools participate in involved in college and
students. succeed. appropriate  to explore topics to gain music or art. wellness and careers.
instruction and they are knowledge and physical
intervention to  interested in. demonstrate education
ensure mastery learning. activities (i.e.

recess, PE, sports
events).

of grade level
academic skills.



How likely are you to attend the following school events?

B BE%Extremely m% Likely B % Unlikely ™% Extremely
Likely Unikely
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Teacher/Open House  Honors/Awards Performances



To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes?

W % Extremely ®% Very W % Slightly  ®% Not
Interested Interested Interested Interested
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With Testing Skills With Special Needs With Homework/Study Skills Manage Their Time Monitoring my students

progress/grades

Academics: Helping My Student



To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes?

W % Extremely ®% Very W % Slightly  ®% Not
Interested Interested Interested Interested

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

Graduation Plans Promoting to the Next Grade Level Advanced Placement (AP/PreAP) Dual Credit Credit by Exam
- Course Credit Requirements Courses



To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes?

W % Extremely ®% Very W % Slightly  ®% Not
Interested Interested Interested Interested
100
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20
10
0
Importance of continuing Understanding the timeline and  Availability of College, University, How and when to apply for How to help my student prepare
education beyond high school  process for continuing education Military Academies, Military financial assistance/scholarships for college entrance exams
beyond high school Branches of Service, and Technical

Programs



To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes?

B % Extremely B % Very m % Slightly ®% Not
Interested Interested Interested Interested
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Development

Health and Wellness



To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes?

W % Extremely ®% Very W % Slightly  ®% Not
Interested Interested Interested Interested
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To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes?

W % Extremely ®% Very W % Slightly  ®% Not
Interested Interested Interested Interested
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20

10

Adult Literacy Career and Technical ESL Classes GED Classes Internet Safety Job Skills Personal Finance  Technology Classes
Certifications Classes

Your Adult Learning



High School Total

3312 Surveys

% Strongly % Acree % Disagree %Strongly
To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your students school? Agree ° A8 ? g Disagree
When | visit the campus, | feel welcomed, respected, and encouraged to come back. 45 51 3 1
School personnel keeps me well informed about my student's academic performance. 41 50 7 2
School personnel keeps me well informed about my student's behavior. 41 51 6 2
| feel comfortable talking to school personnel about my student. 42 52 4 1
| feel comfortable talking to school personnel about school concerns. 40 54 5 1
School personnel answers my questions. 39 55 5 1
School personnel provides guidance for families. 34 56 8 2
My student feels safe at school. 37 57 4 2
The school provides opportunities for me to volunteer. 21 61 16 3
The school invites me to attend or participate in school activities. 23 57 17 3
Teachers and staff members on this campus care about students. 36 59 4 1
Teachers and staff members on this campus want students to succeed. 41 55 2 1
The school places emphasis on providing students with appropriate instruction and intervention to
L 36 58 5 1
ensure mastery of grade level academic skills.
The school provides enrichment that allows students to explore topics they are interested in. 35 60 5 1
Students have opportunities to use a variety of technology tools to gain knowledge and
demonstrate learning. 38 28 3
The school offers opportunities for students to participate in music or art. 39 58 2 1
The school offers opportunities for students to be involved in wellness and physical education 39 53 3 1
activities (i.e. recess, PE, sports events).
My student is learning about options for college and careers. 37 55 7 1
% Extremel % Extremel
0 Likel v % Likely % Unlikely ° Unikel v
How likely are you to attend the following school events? y y
Family Events 35 54 9 1
Meet the Teacher/Open House 42 50 7 1
Student Academic Honors/Awards 57 40 2 1
Student Performances 54 43 3 1
Athletic Events 41 46 12 2
Grade Level Events 44 51 4 1
College Fair 44 48 8 1
Virtual Classes 34 49 13 4

Responses may not add to 100% due to rounding.




High School Total

3312 Surveys

% Extremely % Very % Slightly % Not
To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes? Interested Interested | Interested Interested
With Testing Skills 31 45 17 6
Academics: [With Special Needs 30 43 13 14
Helping My |With Homework/Study Skills 35 46 13 5
Student |Manage Their Time 37 48 11 5
Monitoring my students progress/grades 46 44 7 4
Graduation Plans 54 38 7 2
Promoting to the Next Grade Level - Course Credit Requirements 51 39 7 3
Programs [Advanced Placement (AP/PreAP) Courses 43 40 12 5
Dual Credit 44 39 11 6
Credit by Exam 45 41 10 4
Importance of continuing education beyond high school 51 38 8 3
. L - . . 48 41 8 3
Understanding the timeline and process for continuing education beyond high school
CCMR Availability of College, University, Military Academies, Military Branches of Service, 45 38 10 7
and Technical Programs
How and when to apply for financial assistance/scholarships 55 35 6 3
How to help my student prepare for college entrance exams 55 36 6 3

Responses may not add to 100% due to rounding.




High School Total

3312 Surveys

% Extremely % Very % Slightly % Not
To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes? Interested Interested | Interested Interested

Fitness 32 40 19 8

Mental Health 37 40 15 8

Nutrition 35 42 16 8

Health and [Growth and Development 36 41 16 8
Wellness |Child Abuse 29 34 19 18
Domestic Violence 26 33 20 20

Personal Safety 37 40 14 9

Self Harm 30 37 18 15

Bullying 36 37 15 12

Discipline at Home 33 36 17 14

Gang Awareness 33 36 17 14

Student |Preventing Substance Abuse 37 37 13 13
Behavior |Attendance 36 39 15 11
Communicating With Your Child 40 40 12 8

Internet Safety/Social Media 38 40 13 9

Preventing Teen Pregnancy 37 35 14 14

Adult Literacy 22 31 19 28

Career and Technical Certifications 32 37 14 16

ESL Classes 23 29 14 34

Your Adult [GED Classes 23 25 15 37
Learning [Internet Safety 28 34 15 22
Job Skills 32 36 14 19

Personal Finance Classes 33 35 15 17

Technology Classes 34 35 13 17

Responses may not add to 100% due to rounding.




What language do you prefer school functions,
district functions and workshops be presented in?
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How do you prefer to communicate with the
school?
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Do you have transportation to attend
campus meetings/workshops?

Percent No, 6

Percent Yes, 94



Which day of the week is best for you to
attend school functions, district functions or
parent workshops?

559
535
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436
374
What time of the day is best for you to
295 attend school functions, district functions,
or parent workshops?
665
553 557
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# Monday  #Tuesday # Wednesday # Thursday # Friday # Saturday
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To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your students school?

W % Strongly M % Agree M % Disagree M %Strongly

Agree Disagree
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When | visit the School personnel School personnel | feel comfortable | feel comfortable School personnel School personnel My student feels safe

campus, | feel keeps me well keeps me well talking to school talking to school answers my provides guidance for at school.
welcomed, informed about my informed about my personnel about my  personnel about questions. families.
respected, and student's academic  student's behavior. student. school concerns.

encouraged to come performance.
back.
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The school
provides
opportunities for
me to volunteer.

To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your students school?

17

57

23

The school
invites me to
attend or
participate in
school activities.

W % Strongly M % Agree M % Disagree M %Strongly

Agree Disagree
3
7
25 58
55
41 38 37
Teachers and Teachers and The school places  The school Students have The school offers The school offers My student is
staff members  staff members  emphasis on provides opportunities to opportunities for opportunities for learning about
on this campus on this campus providing enrichment that use a variety of students to students to be options for
care about  want studentsto students with allows students technology tools participate in involved in college and
students. succeed. appropriate  to explore topics to gain music or art. wellness and careers.
instruction and they are knowledge and physical
intervention to  interested in. demonstrate education
ensure mastery learning. activities (i.e.
of grade level recess, PE, sports

academic skills. events).



How likely are you to attend the following school events?

B BE%Extremely m% Likely B % Unlikely ™% Extremely
Likely Unikely
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To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes?

W % Extremely ®% Very W % Slightly  ®% Not
Interested Interested Interested Interested
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With Testing Skills With Special Needs With Homework/Study Skills Manage Their Time Monitoring my students
progress/grades

Academics: Helping My Student



To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes?
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Graduation Plans Promoting to the Next Grade Level Advanced Placement (AP/PreAP) Dual Credit Credit by Exam
- Course Credit Requirements Courses



To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes?

W % Extremely ®% Very W % Slightly  ®% Not
Interested Interested Interested Interested
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education beyond high school  process for continuing education Military Academies, Military financial assistance/scholarships for college entrance exams
beyond high school Branches of Service, and Technical

Programs



To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes?
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Interested Interested Interested Interested
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To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes?

W % Extremely ®% Very W % Slightly  ®% Not
Interested Interested Interested Interested
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Student Behavior



To what extent would you be interested in attending the following workshops or classes?

W % Extremely ®% Very W % Slightly  ®% Not
Interested Interested Interested Interested
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Adult Literacy Career and Technical ESL Classes GED Classes Internet Safety Job Skills Personal Finance  Technology Classes
Certifications Classes

Your Adult Learning
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